## **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

Meeting Minutes for Thursday, October 31, 2024 911 Service Board Meeting (NextGen911 Grant)

Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Jason Strong, Steve Groshon, Scott Cason, Stacen Gross, Kaycee Nail, Dawn Lanning, and Police Chief Paul Luster

Discussed was the awarded grant for the Communications Center (911). All requests for payment must be by 5/1/25. Invoices will come to the County to be paid by the County, the grant will reimburse the County. An agreement will come via DocUSign to Presiding Commissioner.